OFFICIAL NOTICE Sealed proposals will be received by the Commission of Mt. Lebánon, Pennsylvania, until 11:00 a.m., prevailing time, on Wednesday, February 21, 2024 at the Municipal Building, 710 Washington Road, Pittsburgh,

Pennsylvania 15228 for the following:

MT. LEBANON TENNIS CENTER INITIAL SPRING TENNIS COURT PREPARATIONFOR

THIRTEEN (13) OR FIFTEEN (15)

HAR-TRU TENNIS COURTS Specifications, bidding blanks and all necessary information may be obtained at the office of David D. Donnellan, Director of Recreation, 900 Cedar Boulevard, Mt. Lebanon Recreation Center, Second

Floor, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15228.

All proposals must be placed addressed to David D Donnellan, Director of Recreation,Mt. Lebanon Municipality, 710 Washington Pittsburgh, Road, Pennsylvania, 15228 and clearly marked SPRING TENNIS COURT BID PROPOSAL Bids must be delivered to this location before 11:00 a.m. onWednesday, February 21, 2024. Sealed bids will be opened at 11:00 a.m. on Wednesday, February 21, 2024 in the Commission Chambers of the Mt. Lebanon Municipal Building, 710 Washington Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15228. Mt. Lebanon reserves the right to reject any or all bids.